
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2000 No. 1596

SOCIAL SECURITY

FAMILY LAW

CHILD SUPPORT

**The Social Security and Child Support
(Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2000**

Made - - - - - *15th June 2000*

Coming into force *19th June 2000*

**THE SOCIAL SECURITY AND CHILD SUPPORT
(MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS) REGULATIONS 2000**

1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
2. Amendment of the Industrial Injuries Regulations
3. Amendment of the Claims and Payments Regulations
4. (1) In regulation 26(1) the words “, the date from...
5. In Schedule 7 the words “, EFFECTIVE DATE OF SUPERSEDING...
6. Amendment of the Maintenance Regulations
7. In regulation 17, in paragraph (6)(a)(i) for the words “the...
8. In regulation 20, in paragraph (3)(a)(i) for the words “since...
9. In regulation 23— (a) in paragraph (2) for the words...
10. Amendment of the Departure Regulations
11. In regulation 8 paragraph (8) shall be omitted.
12. In regulation 32A, in paragraph (2)(a)(i) for the words “the...
13. In regulation 32E— (a) in paragraph (2) for the words...
14. Amendment of the principal Regulations
15. In regulation 3 for paragraph (7) there shall be substituted...
16. In regulation 6(2) for sub-paragraph (e) there shall be substituted...
17. In regulation 7— (a) for sub-paragraph (a) of paragraph (1)...
18. In regulation 7A— (a) in the heading and in paragraph...
19. After regulation 12 there shall be inserted the following regulation—...
20. In regulation 16 for paragraph (4) there shall be substituted...
21. In regulation 20— (a) paragraph (1)(c) shall be omitted; and...
22. In regulation 26, after paragraph (b) there shall be inserted...
23. In regulation 33, after paragraph (9), there shall be added...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

24. In regulation 36— (a) in paragraph (1) the words “,...
25. In regulation 42— (a) in paragraph (1)—
26. In regulation 47 for the words “or regulation 48(2)” there...
27. In regulation 49(10), after the words “any witness” there shall...
28. In regulation 53(4)— (a) the words “a copy of” shall...
29. In regulation 54— (a) in paragraph (1) the words “a...
30. In regulation 56(1) for the words “, or where the...
31. In regulation 57— (a) for paragraph (3) there shall be...
32. After regulation 57 there shall be inserted the following regulations—...
33. In regulation 58(6) after the words “of that tribunal,” shall...
34. In Schedule 2— (a) in paragraph 5 sub-paragraph (b) shall...
35. After Schedule 3 there shall be inserted the following Schedule—...
Signature

SCHEDULE — Provisions conferring powers exercised in making these Regulations

Explanatory Note